10/15/2020 506303936

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6350685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREEPORT RESOURCES ENTERPRISES CORP.	06/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEPORT DONGGUAN ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	ZONE A, NO. 29, HAIBIN ROAD, WUSHA THE 6TH INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHANGAN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9166342

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9058129381

Email: info@macauip.com **Correspondent Name:** LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA10061-24918
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SW-972331 Assignmnet#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054057 FRAME: 0967 506303936

P18159

227

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) <u>E</u>	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	·
X U.S. patent No. <u>9,166,342</u> , issued <u>October 20, 201</u>	5
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ons of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) [X] U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one)	
X Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) <u>FREEPORT RESOURCES ENTERPRISES COR</u>	₹₽.
(Address) Wusha the 6th Industrial Ave., Wusha Village, Changan Town, Dongguan City,	Guangdong 523000,China
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	NVV I (1997)
(Name of sole or first Assignee) FREEPORT DONGGUAN ELECTRONICS COMPA	
(Address of sole or first Assignee) Zone A, No. 29, Haibin Road, Wusha The 6 <sup>th</sup> Industria  Guangdong 523006 China	
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)  An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
☐ A Corporation of China	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and othe which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOC Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessated to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	successors and assigns:  as for this invention.  R(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the assignee of the entire right, title and its representatives, any facts know to the all lawful papers, execute all divisional essary assignment papers to cause any and all everything necessary or desirable to aid said
Yipeng Han	June 8, 2020
Yipeng Han (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Legal Representative of Freeport Resources Enterprises Corp.	` '

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054057 FRAME: 0968